

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23273/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2010 in WP No.
2787/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SMALL SCALE ENTERPRENEURS ASSN.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

SLP (C)CC 12914/2010
(WITH APPLN (S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP AND WITH PRAYER FOR
INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT]

Date: 27/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kavim Gulati, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Ashlesha Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Mahak Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

SLP[C]CC 12914/10 Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv. (For pet.No.1)
Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv. (For Pet. No.2)
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

....2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) NO. 23273/2010

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP Paper

Book. Additional documents, if any, may be filed
by the parties.

List after eight weeks for arguments on
interim relief. In the meantime, we direct the

petitioner - Association to file an affidavit disclosing the names of its members and the details of the taxes paid by them right from the year 2001. The affidavit shall be filed within four weeks with advance copy of the learned counsel for the State of Maharashtra, to enable him to verify the information disclosed in the affidavit.

SLP (C)CC 12914/2010

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP Paper Book. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

List after eight weeks for arguments interim relief.

:3:

...3/-

Tag with Civil Appeal arising out of SLP (C) NO. 23273/2010.

We direct all the petitioners to file within four weeks individual affidavits disclosing the amount(s) of the taxes already paid by them from the year 2001 till date. Advance copies of the affidavits shall be supplied to learned counsel for the respondents who may verify the correctness of the information so furnished.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master