

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 30/2010 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7319 OF 2010

KILITCH DRUGS(I) LTD.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.  
(for interim relief and directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/10/2010 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sunil Gupte, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

Mr. Vinay Navare, learned counsel for the  
respondents - non applicants waives notice and  
seeks time to file reply to the application. Let  
him do so within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit,  
if necessary, may be filed within a week  
thereafter. List on 29th October, 2010.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master