

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 7318/2010

SMALL SCALE ENTREPRENEURS ASSN.. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR PRE FINAL HEARING)

WITH

C.A. No. 1537-1542/2017 (III)

(Only IA No.72912/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IN C.A. No. 1537-1542 of 2017 and IA No.28674/2018-AMENDED APPLI. FOR DIRECTIONS AGAINST THE APPELLANTS AND ITS MEMBERS ON BEHALF OF THE RESPONDENT NO7)

C.A. No. 7319/2010 (IX)

C.A. No. 1537-1542/2017 (III)

(Only IA No.72912/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IN C.A. No. 1537-1542 of 2017 and IA No.28674/2018-AMENDED APPLI. FOR DIRECTIONS AGAINST THE APPELLANTS AND ITS MEMBERS ON BEHALF OF THE RESPONDENT NO7)

Date : 13-03-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Rajat Jariwal,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor,Adv.  
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gwen Karthika,Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

M/S. Fox Mandal & Co., AOR

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Mr. Aviral Kapoor, Adv.  
Ms. I. Khalid, Adv.  
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 1537-1542/2017

File not received.

C.A. Nos. 7318 and 7319/2010

The office report indicates that the Ld. Counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the statutory period. Filing of Statement of Case is not mandatory as per amended Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

MG