

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7318/2010

SMALL SCALE ENTREPRENEURS ASSN. &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only IA No. 72912/2017 )

WITH

C.A. No. 1537-1542/2017 (III)

(Only FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 72912/2017 FOR [AMENDED APPLI. FOR DIRECTIONS AGAINST THE APPELLANTS AND ITS MEMBERS ON BEHALF OF THE RESPONDENT NO7] ON IA 28674/2018 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 35644/2018)

Date : 07-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Jaggi, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Ahir, Adv.  
For M/S. Khaitan & Co.Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Sana Kamra, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Chadha, Adv.  
Mr. Nirmal Prasad, Adv.  
For GSL Chambers

M/S. Karanjawala &amp; Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.

M/S. Fox Mandal &amp; Co.

Mr. G. Pal, Adv.  
Ms. Shyamali Gadre, Adv.

**Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.**

**Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following**

**O R D E R**

**List the matters on 28.02.2020.**

**(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
AR-CUM-PS**

**(RENU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER**