

ITEM NO.2

Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.7318/2010

SMALL SCALE ENTREPRENEURS ASSN. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. Nos.1537-1542/2017 (III)

(With appln.(s) for IMPLEADING PARTY, IA No.19988/2020 -
APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No.19985/2020 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No.19989/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.19971/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 11-08-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s)

M/s. Khaitan & Co.

M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya A Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Mr. G. Pal, Adv.
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR
Ms. Shyamali Gadre, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Applicants Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.
M/s. GSL Chambers

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

IA Nos 19971/2020, 19985/2020, 19988/2020 and 19989/2020 In Civil Appeal Nos 1537-1542 of 2017

- 1 Mr Abhinav Shrivastava, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicants states that he has instructions to apply for withdrawal of the interlocutory applications.
- 2 The Interlocutory Applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER