

ITEM NO.1709

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 7318/2010

SMALL SCALE ENTREPRENEURS ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA NO. 104424 OF 2021 (IA FOR SUBSTITUTION) IN CA NO. 11024 OF 2013 TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE)

WITH

C.A. No. 11024/2013 (III)

(IA No. 104424/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 21-11-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR
Mr. Sourabh Tandon, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AORMr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR
Ms. Shyamali Gadre, Adv.
Mr. G. Pal, Adv.Shreyas G., Adv.
Mr. Suhas Kadam, Adv.
M/S. Black & White Solicitors, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 11024 of 2013

The application being I.A. No. 104424 of 2021 seeking

substitution is allowed.

Cause titled be amended accordingly.

**(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(MONIKA DEY)
BRANCH OFFICER**