

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.11
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION IX

Civil Appeal No(s). 7318/2010

SMALL SCALE ENTREPRENEURS ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 15705/2010 (IX)

C.A. No. 7319/2010 (IX)

C.A. No. 11024/2013 (III)

C.A. No. 10133-10137/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 1537-1542/2017 (III)

(IA No. 28674/2018 - AMENDED APPLI. FOR DIRECTIONS AGAINST THE APPELLANTS AND ITS MEMBERS ON BEHALF OF THE RESPONDENT NO7
IA No. 72912/2017 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 35644/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 16-05-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR
Mr. Sanjeev K Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Avirat Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Arushi Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Contd..

Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

M/S. Black & White Solicitors, AOR

Ms. Shyamali Gadre, Adv.
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR
Mr. G.pal, Adv.
Mr. Gourav Singh, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR
Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nicholas Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Anmol, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Babita Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv.
Mr. Kartikey Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As learned counsel for the respondent/Corporation has
personal difficulty today, adjourned to 24.07.2024.

All the Interlocutory Applications to be listed on the
said date.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)