

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 7318/2010

SMALL SCALE ENTREPRENEURS ASSOCIATION & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

[HEARD BY: HON. PANKAJ MITHAL AND HON. PRASANNA B. VARALE, JJ.]
(IA No. 146307/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 146309/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 125099/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 122400/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 81425/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 7319/2010 (III)

SLP(C) No. 24366/2025 (IX-A)
FOR ON IA 98959/2011

C.A. No. 11024/2013 (III)

C.A. No. 10133-10137/2016 (III)

Date : 27-05-2026 These matters were called on for pronouncement of
judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Avirat Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sania Abbasi, Adv.
M/s Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.
Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR
Ms. Shweta Singh Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Deepak Nargolkar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR
Mr. G Pal, Adv.
Ms. Shyamali Gadre, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Chachaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. C U Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suhaskumar Kadam, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Bahal, Adv.
Ms. Manasi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Yashoda Chandurkar, Adv.
M/s. Black & White Solicitors, AOR

Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Liza Vohra, Adv.
Ms. Ambika, Adv.
Ms. Unnimaya, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Pathak, Adv.
M/s. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

1. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pankaj Mithal pronounced the Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Prasanna B. Varale.
2. Leave granted in SLP(C) No. 24366/2025.
3. The appeals are partly allowed in terms of the Signed Reportable Judgment. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(Nidhi Mathur)
Court Master (NSH)

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Deputy Registrar